

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 875 OF 2012

NEELAM PARAG BORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG HEMRAJ BORA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that the matter is likely to be settled
among themselves.

Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

