

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 875 OF 2012

NEELAM PARAG BORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAG HEMRAJ BORA Respondent(s)
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr.S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both parties settled all the issues and executed a Compromise Deed dated 23/10/2012. The Compromise Deed is taken on record. Both parties are directed to implement the terms agreed in the Compromise Deed.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 875 OF 2012

| Neelam Parag Bora

|...Petitioner |

Versus

|Parag Hemraj Bora

|...Respondent

|

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both parties settled all the issues and executed a Compromise Deed dated 23/10/2012. The Compromise Deed is taken on record. Both parties are directed to implement the terms agreed in the Compromise Deed.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

New Delhi,
January 14, 2013.